Privarales

Sturgeon ' Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MARCH 20, 2018
12:00 NOON
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $142,679.34, Capital Fund - $55,921.95,
Cable TV - $61.32, TID #2 - $184,491.25, TID #3 - $26,006.25, TID #4 - $34,369.70, and Solid
Waste Enterprise Fund - $26,123.52 for a grand total of $469,653.33. [roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
* a. Approval of 3/6/18 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Board of Canvassers — 2/26/18

(2) Aesthetic Design & Site Plan Review Board — 2/26/18

(3) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 2/27/18

(4) Harbor Commission — 3/14/18

G Place the following reports on file:

(1) Police Department — February 2018
(2) Inspection Department — February 2018

*d. Consideration of: Approval of Beverage Operator licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Class A Liquor and Class A Beer license for Door Stop
2LLC.

*f. Consideration of: Approval of Transfer Combination Class B Liquor License from

BH Canvas LLC to Kippis, LLC. with premise location to remain same.

g- Consideration of: Approval of Transfer Combination Class B Liquor License from
BHLL Canvas, LLC to: BH Canvas, LLC with location to remain same.

Mayoral Appointments.
Second reading of ordinance re: Rezoning from Multiple-Family Residential and General

Commercial to Planned Unit Development (PUD). — Bonovich Properties, LLC, located at
1026 Egg Harbor Road.



10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Final Resolution re: Authorizing Improvements and Levying Special Assessments Against
Benefitted Property — Sidewalk installation for approximately 1686 SF along the East side of
S. 16! Place and 1688 SF along the West side of S. 18" Avenue.

Consideration of: Street Closure Application from Drury Design Inc./Sturgeon Bay Historical
Society.

Discussion re: West Waterfront Development dirt piles.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Waive park shelter
reservation fee for the U.S. Coast Guard.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Waive sign permit fees for
Door County Veterans Service Council.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve purchase of one
2018 Ford Explorer Police Interceptor from Jim Olson Ford, Lincoln in the amount of $32,856
plus DMV fees.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Award bid from Aquarius
Systems for purchase of a HM-420 aquatic plant harvester and TR-23 trailer at a cost not fo
exceed $172,960 and approve a fund transfer of $22,960 from capital budget line item 10-
400-000-59065 (back hoe) to line item 10-560-000-59065 (aquatic plant harvester.)

Harbor Commission recommendation re: Adopt 2018 Three-Year Harbor Development
Statement of Intentions.

Resolution re: Three-Year Harbor Development Statement of Intentions.
Committee Chairperson Reporis:

Personnel Committee

Parking & Traffic Committee

Community Protection & Services Committee
Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission

ocoow

Mayor’'s comments.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date:
Time:
By:

3o/9

s gy



D 5- ’ CITY OF STURGEON BAY 5-
T: DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/201i8

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION RCCOUNT # AMQUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

REVENUE

RODO1526 GARY JABLONSKI SEASONAL SLIP REND/JABLONSKI 01-000-000~486250 2,500.00
RODO1526 STATE TX RFHD/JABLCNSKI 01-000-000-24214 125.00
RO001526 COUNTY TAX RFND/JABLONSKI 01-000-000-24215 12,50
RODO1526 BONOVICH PROPERTIES SIGH DEP RFND~BONOVICH 01-000-000-23168 50.00

TOTAL REVENUE

2017 CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT 2017 CAPITAL 01-000-901-70001 13,116.32

TOTAL 2017 CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP

CAPITAL PROJECTS
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT T2 CAP PRJCT BOND 01-000-913-74001 3,435.00

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

CITY HALL / FIRE & POLICE STN
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT REFUNDING BONDS-GF BUILDING 01-000-920-70001 18,556.25

TOTAL CITY HALL / FIRE & PQLICE STH

EGG HARECR RD IMP/DES
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT EGG HARBOR RD 01-000-976-70001 9,816.25

TOTAL EGG HARBOR RD IMP/DES

BALLFIELD LIGHETING
WPPI ENG WPPI ENERGY 03/18 ATHLECTIC FLD LIGHTING 01-000-981-70000 1,365.39

TQTAL BALLFIELD LIGHTING

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

04696 ROOR CQUNTY TREASURER 18T TWMNSTLL TAX COLLCT 2017 YR 01-115-000-58100 3,343.60
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S CCHELETE COFFICE, INC ASSRT OFFICE SUPFLIES 01-115-000-51950 140.71

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER

COMPUTER
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 02/18 INTERNET USAGE 01-125-000-55550 100,00
04696 02/18 TECH SUPPCRT 01-125-000-55550 2,575.00
046986 02/18 2 G TNTERNET 01-125-000-55550 375.00
WISCNET WISCNET ATH QTR 2017 WETWORK RCCESS 01-125-000-55550 1,500.00
WISCNET 1sT QTR 2018 NETWORK ACCESS 01-125-000-55550 1,500.00
WISCHNET 2ZND QTR 2018 NETWORK ACCESS 01-125-000-55550 1,500.00

TOTAL

TOTAL COMPUTER

2,687.50

13,116.32

3,435.00

18,556.25

9,816.25

1,365.39

48,976.71

3,484.31

3,464.31

7,550.00

7.550.00




DATE: 03/13/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
TIME: 14:15:51 DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
CITY ASSESSOR

AS5S0 APP ASS0CIATED APPRAISAL 3,20.18 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33

TOTAL 1,333.33

TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.33

BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

SAFEBUIL SAFE BUILT FEB PERMITS 01-140-000-5501¢ 5,643.48

SAFEBUIL PLAN REVIEYW 01~140-000-55010 765.00
TOTAL 6, 608.48
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 6,608.48

CITY HALL

03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 02/18 FIRE CABLE 8VC 01-160-000-58959 119.90

03159 02/18 W SIDE FIRE CBLE SVC 01-160-000-5895%9 101.90

04575 DOOR CQUNTY HARBHARE HAMMER, REFLCT NUMBERS 01-160-000-51850 47.12

04968 ERAGLE MECHANICAL INC AIR LEAK REPAIR ACTUATOR HEAR  01-160-000-5899%9 §7.50

198840 STURGECN BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-D00-56150 2,039.37

18880 421 MICHIGAN 8T 01-160-000-58650 159,42

14959 SUPERICR CHEMICAL CORP LUBRICANT 01-160-000-55300 127.02

CULLIGAN CULLIGAN OF STURGEON RAY SALT Q1-160-000-~55300 85.70

MEUR MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES MSDS ONLINE-CITY HALL PORTION  01-160-000-5899%9 244,33

HARMNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & HAND SORP 01-160-000-55300 28.82

WARMER CLEANING SUPPLIES 01-160-000-51850 B5,55

WARMER CLEANING SUPPLIES 01-160-000-51850 70.68

WARMNER TISSUE PAPER PRODUCTS 01-160-000-51850 31.89
TOTAL 3,229.20
TOTAL CITY HALL 3,229,20

INSURANCE

MCCLONE  HMCCLONME AGENCY, INC 04/18 WORK COMP 01-165-000-58750 13,932.00

MCCLONE 04/18 GEN LIAB 01-165-000-56400 3,152.00

HMCCLONE 04/18 PCLICE LIAB 01-165-000-57150 1,189.00

MCCLONE 04/18 PUBLIC OFFICIAL 01-165-000-57400 1,1%6.00

MCCLONE 04/18 AUTO LIRE J1-165-0006-55200 1,966.00

HCCLONE 04/18 AUTO PHY DAMAGE 41-165-000-55200 1,652.00
TOTAL 23,087.00
TOTAL INSURANCE 23,087.00

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

044696 DOOR COUNTY TREARSURER 0Z/18 CITY HALL PHONE S§VC 0i1~19%-000-58200 145.565
04696 02/18 FIRE PHONE SVC 01-19%-000-58200 46,79



DATE: 03/13/2018
TIME: 14:15:51
ip: AP443000.CS8T

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPQRT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTICHN

ACCOUNT #

BAHOUNT DUE

EAGE: 3

GENERAL FUND

04696
04696
08167
0B167
08167
08167
08167
159%0
16555
EUBRICKS

GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSPAFPERS

PACK AHD SHIP PLUS
PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP
BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC

FOLICE DEPARTHMENT

STAPLES HISCONSTIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC
STAPLES

US BRENK Us BANK EQUIPHMENT FINANCE

US BANK

POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

46650 GALLS, AN ARBMARK COMPANY
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

21450 THE UNIFORM SHOPPE

ERC BRC INC

GOLDSTRI GOLD STRIFE CONSULTING, LLC
HENRY CLINT UENRY

MEUW MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES
OFREILLY CG'REILLY AUTC PARTS

POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS

ACCURINT LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS

DMV TRAF DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

02/18 MUN SVC PHONE SVC
02/18 POLICE PHONE SVC
ORD PUBLCATION 1340-0118
PUB HRING NOTICE-BONOVICH
PUBLICATION

COUNCIL PUBLICATIONS

BID AD-PROJ 1801

LITTLE LAKE GRANT PCKAGE
01/16 TID 1 LEGAL MATTERS
COPY PAPER

TOTAL

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

5020 BLACK COPIES

876 COLOR COPIES

RICOH COPIER~ 25 OF 4B
PROPERTY DAMAGE

TOTAL

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTHENT

UNIFORM PANT/NAMEPLATE-HOGEN
110 5 NEENAH AVE CAWMERA
UNIFORM SHIRT-JENNRIOHN
OFFICER DERRIEF CLINIC SESSION
CIT REGISTRATION-SHEW

JUDICIAL PROGESS COURSE-HENRY
MSD5 ONLINE-POLICE PORTION
12-HATCH SUPPORTS/LT HNWRY VEH

TOTAL

01-199-000-58200
0i-189-000-58200
01-199-000-57450
01-199-000-57450
01-195-000~57450
01-195-000~57450
01-19%-000-57450
01-195-000-57250
01-19%-000-51525
01-19%-000-55650

01-200-000-51600
01-200-000-514600
01~200-000-55650
01~200-000-55650

01~215-000-52500
01-215-000-56150
031-215-000~-52500
01-215-000-57100
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-589982
01-215-000-56600

56.76
74.36
30.22
30.18
27.96
708.30
66.76
16.70
43,50
185.40

60.74
31.80
167.00
27.02

162.00
11.35
%1.95

115.00

400.00

§75.00

244,33
41.60

TOTAL POLICE DEFARTMENT/PATROL

02/18 CONTRACT
DEP ACCT 13918044011

01-225-000-57950
01-225~000-57950

105,00
100.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOTAL

TOTAL POLICE DEPT.

/ INVESTIGATIONS

1,432.58

1,432,58

286.56

2B6.56

1,711.23

1,711.23

205.00

205.00




DATE: 03/13/2018 CTITY QF STURGEON BAY PAGE: []
TIME: 14:15:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
iD: AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

02001 RED THE UNIFORM TAYLOR UNIFORM 01-250-000-52900 47.95
02001 NEW UNIFORM/PATCR 01-250-000-52950 180.57
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE ASSRTED SUPPLIES 01-250-000-54999 T2.90
04575 CREDIT RETURNS 01-250-000-54999 -13.15
04575 FASTENERS 01-250-000-54999 6.52
04575 FASTENERS 01-250-000-54999 2%.50
04575 HYDRAULIC CHMNT 10LES 01~250-000-549930 12.99
04575 CONNCTRS /ELBOWS 01-250-000-54999 15.04
04575 SUPPLIES 01-250-000-54998 17.97
04575 ELBOH/PVC PIPE 01-250-000-54999 .76
04575 HOSE MEND & COUPLHOSE CLINCH 01-250-000-54998 12.18
04575 ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-250-000-54995 106.26
04575 BATTERY RAAR 01-250-000-5499% 14.99
14000 MNAPA AUTO/DOOR COUNTY COOP FRETGHT 01-250-000-56250 15.72
14000 FREIGHT 01-250-000~-56250 36.57
14000 ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-250-000-54999 75.78
16352 PENFLEX, INC FEES-LOSA 01-250-000-50377 350.00
16570 PIQNEER FIRE COMPANY UNIFORMS 01-250-000-52300 286.92
15880 STURGECON BAY UTILITIES 92 E MAPLE BT 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 MARTIN PARK BATHROOM 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 421 MICHIGAW 3T 01-250-000-56675 118.00
19880 421 MICHIGBN ST-TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 41.00
19880 MEM FLD SFRINKLER 01-250-000-568675 42.00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 81-250-000-56875 42,00
15880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 FIRE PROTECTION 31-250-000-56675 B,720.75
198860 QUINCY ST PALLFLD 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19860 MADISON AVE SPRINKLING 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 10 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-58675 13.00
19860 1018 GREEN BAY RD SIRENM 01-250-000-56150 15.45
19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19680 18T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19680 CITY PARKING RAMP 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19680 48 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 42.00
23897 M.S. DARLEY & CO. B¥F TRCK 2 01-250-000-53000 110.85
23897 HARD BUCTION HOSE/TRK 2 (01-250-000-53000 1,543.80
INTERSPI INTERSPIRG, INC SCBA BUCKLE 01-250-000-56250 80.75
MEUW MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES MS5DS ONLINE-FIRE PORTICN 01-250-000-52350 244.33
PAULCONW PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS NEW EMPLOYEE JACKET 01-250-000-52950 685.00
PREVEA PREVEAR HEBLTH WORKHMED NEW EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 01-250-000-57100 1,045.00
TOTAL 14,190.51
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTHMENT 14,190.51

COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES COMPOST SITE 01-320-000-56150 11.83

TOTAL 11.83

TOTAY, COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE 11.83



DATE: 03/13/2018
TIME: 14:15:51
iD: AP443000.C5T

VENDOR #f NAME

CITY OF STURGEGN BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

AHOUNT DUE

PAGE : 5

GENERAL FUND
STREET SWEEPING

25700 ZARNGCTH BRUSH WORKS INC
RORDWAYS /STREETS
14826 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC.

SNOW REMOVAL

13655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC

STREET STGNS AND MARKINGS

12100 LAMPERT YARDS INC

STREET MACHINERY

96012 FASTENAL COMPANY

98225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE

08225

12100 LAMPERT YARDS INC

13150 MASTERCRAFT WELDING SYSTEH
13150

19240 SERVICE MCTCR CO

20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER
20725

ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTTION LLC
ASTRO ASTRO HYDRARULICS, INC

BP BP-MICHIGAN ST

JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PRRIS
O'RETLLY

TRACTOR TRACTOR SUFPLY CREDIT PLAN
TRACTOR

TRACTOR

TRACTOR

STREET SWEEPER BROOMS

TOTAL

TQTAL

ROAD PATCHING MATERIALS

TOTAL

TOTAL ROADHAYS/STREETS

CHATIN-SALTER TRCK

TOTAL

TOTAL

DRILL HOTOR

TOTAL

01-330-000-51400

STREET SWEEPING

01-400-000-52200

01-410-000-51400

SNOW REMOVAL

01-420-000-52550

a9,

582.

1,316,

124,

TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS

FASTENERS

CHAIN SAW CHAIN
CHARIN BAR OIL
PLYWOOD

1"¥ 1" TUBING 24'
FLAT BAR STEEL
BACKHOE SWITCH
TIRE REPAIR

TRCK #9
PUEL FILTER

TIRES

TRCK HOIST HYDRAULC RAM REPATR
CHAIN SAW FUEL

REPLACE TRCK TRENSMISSION
FUEL TREATMENT

ANTI FREEZE

COUPLER

COUPLER

RATCHET & EYE BOLT

CREDIT BALES TAX

TOTAL

01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52700
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-53000
Q1-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450~-000-53000
01-450-000-51650
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-5215C
01-450-000-52150

4,564,
27,
33.
23,

.40

21.

—1,

a0

11

o0

98

.20
54.
30.
52,
52,
26,

193.
30,

28B4,

.90

376,
43.

50
GO
19
80
G0
00
00
64

00
40
88
9%
9g
99

a5
10

49.00

89,00

582.11

582.11

1,316,860

1,316.60

124.99

124.99

5,826.42




DATE: 03/13/2016

TIME: 14:15:51

ID: AF443000.C5T

VENDOR

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REFPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/2018

ITEHM DESCRIPTION

ACCOQUNT #

BMCUNT DUE

PAGE: 3

GENERAL FUND

CITY GARAGE

01469
06012
08225
AMERWELD
MEUW

ATRGAS NORTH CENTRAL
FASTENAL CCOMPANY

HERLACHE SHMALL ENGINE
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC
MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES

HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

19880
19880
19880
194880
19880
19880
19860
19860
19880

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

BUBRICKS
PULSE
PULSE
PULSE

BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC

PENINSULA PULSE

PARKS AND PLBYGROUHNDS

04545
08225
G225
13049
19480
19880
19880
19880

DOCR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA
HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE

MAY'S SPORT CENTER
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

GAS CYLINDER RENFWAL
BOLTS

HELMET/CHAP/FACE SHIELD
CYLINDER RENTAL

MSDS ONLINE-DPW PORTION

OLR HWY RD SIGN

808 5 DULUTH AVE

EGG HRBR RD TRFC LITE
EGG HRBR RD TRFFC LIGHT
Ws TRAFFIC LIGHTS
ORNAMENTAL ST LIGHT
OVERHEAD ST LIGHT
WALNUT & LANSING SIGN
EAST SIDE DOCK

RSSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUMMER SEASCNAL AD
SUHMER SEASONAL AD
MUNICIPAL SERVICES AD

GASKET & ANTI SEIZE
BLADES & SHIELD KIT
CHAINSAW CHAIN

CHAIN $AW HANDLE
MARTIN PARK

MARTIN PARK BATHROOM
HMEM FLD WARMING HOUSE

MEM FLD WARM HOUSE-ICE RINK CR

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

01-460-000-58599
01-460-000-518540
01-460-000-52350
01-460-060-58998
01-468-000-52350

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY GARAGE

01-499-000~58000
01-499-000~58000
01-499-000~58000
01-499-0006-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000~-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000-58000

TOTAL

TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GEMNERAL

41-500-000-51250
01-500-000-57450
01-500-000-57450
01-500-000-57450

TOTAL

407.50
5.41
95.99
5%6.09
244.33

11.91
9.69
31.74
28.64
124.95
4,723.57
6,730.12
7.67
50.13

257.26
i8.04
18.04
72.18

TOTAL BRRK & RECREATION ADMIN

01-510-000-53000
01-510-000-52700
01-510-000-52700
01~510-000-52700
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650

21.98
139.96
29.00
5.7¢6
9.69
8.00
131.83
~130.55

5,826.42

81a.32

816.32

11,71B.42

11,718.42

365.52

365.52




DATE: 03/13/2018 EAGE: 7

TIME: 14:15:51

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT

ID: AP443000.CST

INVGICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/2018

VENDOR # MNAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERARL FUND

19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-58650 290.39

19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-56150 8.24

19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-58658 B.00

19880 MICHIGAN ST FLAG LIGHT 01-510-000-56150 26.71

19880 MEM FLDL PKG LOT 01-510-000-56150 2640

19880 MEM FLD COMPLEX 61-510-000-56150 235.77

19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-510-000-58650 27.00

19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-510-000-58650 27.00

ADVAUTO  GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTICN LLC  OIL FILTER 01-510-000~51900 2.66

ADVAUTO CREDIT RETURN 01-510-000-51900 -9.45

ADVAUTO FUEL FILTER 01-510-000-51900 5.92

ADVAUTO AIR 01-510-000~51900 9.1¢

ADVAUTO SPARK PLUGS 01-510-000-53000 21.70

ADVAUTC 0IL FILTER 01-510-000~51500 2.87

LAU'S LAU'S AUTC CARE CENTER INC TIRE REPAIR 01-510-000-53000 35.92

O'REILLY OQ'REILLY AUTO PARTS SHOP TOWELS 01-510-000-52700 15,99

O'REILLY CREDIT RETURN-SHOP TOWELS 01-510-000-52700 ~19.99

O'REILLY BATTERY 01-510-000-52700 45,35

O'REILLY OFL & FILTER 01-510-000-53000 45,87

TRACTOR  TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN HI BARCK VINYL SEAT 01-510-000-51900 219.5%9

TRACTOR WELDING GLOVES 01-510-000-52350 5.89
TOTAL 1,251.10
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 1,251.10

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC MIX VALVE REPLACEMENT 01-550~0D00-54999 1,100.00

PORT WEST MARINE PRO 10 DOCK BOXES 01-550-000-58999 2,449.80
TOTAL 3,545.80
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS 3,549.80

WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKHAYS

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES W LAERCH ST WALKWAY 01-570-000-56150 113.44

19880 ¥ LARCH ST PARKING LOT 01-570~000-56150 62.54

19880 1 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCKR 01-570-000-58650 11.40

19880 4% KENTUCKY ST WTRFRNT 01-570-000-56150 214,27

15880 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570~000-56150 321.59

19880 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570-000-58650 51.40

15880 CITY PARKIMG RAMP 01-570-000-56150 244,83

19880 48 KENTUCKY ST DOCK Q1-570-000-58650 11.40

19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-570-000-58650 27.00

POWERHSE THE POWER HOUSE, INC. 2 ICE BATERS 01-570-~000-54999 1,128.00

TRACTOR  TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN TRATLER JACK 01-570-000-54999 33.89

TRACTOR HOSE 01-570-000-54998 9.49

TRABCTOR HOSE SPRAYRR 01-570-000-54999 32,97
TQTAL 2,262.32

TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

2,262,32




DATE: 03/13/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 8
TIME: 14:15:51 DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPQRT
ID: AP443000,.C8T

INVOLICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/20/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

HUMBNA HRI 0365 ADMIN FEES & REWARDS 01-600-000-50550 684.36

TOTAL 684.36

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 684.36

COMMUNITY & ECONOHMIC DEVLPMT

04650 DOCR COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RECORD CHMS-TTX 01-900-000~5859% 30,00
TOTAL 30.400
TOTAL COMMUNLITY & ECONOMIC DEVLEMT 30.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 140,723.70

CAPITAL FUND

CITY HALL
EXPENSE
02975 CAMERA CORNER FOB & CAMERA ADDITION-1/2 DOWN 10-160-000-59995% 4,167,13
KIESOW KIESOW ENTERPRISES GRANARY DEMO 10-160-000-59085 10,400.00
TOTAL EXPENSE 14,567.13
TOTAL CITY HALL 14,567.13
FIRE DEPARTHMENT
EXPENSE
16570 PIONEER FIRE COHPANY UPGRADED BALLISTIC HELMETS 10-250-000-59050 1,071.00
TOTAL EXPENSE 1,071.00
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTHMENT 1,071.00
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
EXPENSE
06580 FOTH BND VAN DYKE BRADLY LBKE SVC THRU 1.31.18 10-510-000-5%025 40,283.82
TOTAL EXPENSE 40,283.82
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 40,283.82
TOTAL CAPITAL FUND 55,921.95
CABLE TV
CABLE TV / GEWERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL